
Heart of America Boxer Club #2 

August 25, 2002 

Specialty Class Results - Judge Mr. Roger Hartinger 

    BOXERS. 12 to 18 Months Dogs.  
1  19 LATTALANE'S CHAPTER TWO. WR 02404001. 05-05-01  
    By Ch Storybook's Rip It Up - Ch Savoye's Shantilli Lace.  
    Owner: Thomas & Carol Latta., Blue Springs, MO 64014. Breeder: Thomas & Carol Latta.  
2  29 BROCK'S BELLAGIO OF CASMIR. WR 03113801. 05-12-01  
    By Ch. Casmir's Impression Of FaFa - Shadu's Talk Of The Town.  
    Owner: Tammy Hiemstra., Omaha, NE 68135. Breeder: Sheila Swiers & Jennifer Anderson.  
    (Steve Talkington, Agent).  
3  37 ALJO'S YOU LIGHT UP MY LIFE LARRICH. WR 03864402. 06-26-01  
    By Ch LaRich Starstrid'r By The Bay - Ch Aljo's Ava Maria.  
    Owner: Hazel H McManus & L G McManus., Tulsa, OK 74128. Breeder: Alma Hartsell.  
    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
      
    BOXERS. Bred by Exhibitor Dogs.  
1/W/BW/OS 21 LAND OF OZ GOLD CONNECTION. WP 94254402. 10-10-99  
(3 Points)    By Ch Har-Vel's Desert Express - Ch Golddust Sweet'N Sunny.  

    Owner: Ashley & B Sample & V Rounsavila & C Rogers., Columbia, MO 65201. Breeder: 
Ashley & B Sample.  

      
    BOXERS. American-Bred Dogs.  
2  11 TUCK'S Y TWO K MARCUS CASINO. WP 95473801. 01-08-00  
    By Ch Santi Me Haywire - Santi Me Trick R Treat Hecken.  
    Owner: Kelly & Mary Jo Tucker., Effingham, IL 62401. Breeder: Kelly & Mary Jo Tucker.  
    (Tess Savage, Agent).  
1  25 SHODANDY'S BRAVE HAWK. WP 97984907. 06-01-00  
    By Ch Schodandy's Cherokee Joe - Schodandy's Sugar Daddy.  
    Owner: Carolyn & Gene Alexander., Reeds Spring, MO 65737. Breeder: Carolyn Alexander.  
    (Ashley Sample, Agent).  
      
    BOXERS. Open, Brindle Dogs.  
3  15 NANTESS RISING SUNLIT. WR 00967001. 08-23-00  
    By Ch Nantess Myde High Roller - Ch Sunlit's Sky Dancer.  
    Owner: Nancy & Tessie Savage., Table Grove, IL 61482. Breeder: Jeffery Lane & Tami Lane. 
1/R  23 SHODANDY'S NITE HAWK. WP 97475202. 05-09-00  
    By Ch Schodandy's Cherokee Joe - Schodandy's Day Dreamer.  

    Owner: Carolyn Alexander & Joe & Sandra Lynch., Reeds Spring, MO 65737. Breeder: 
Carolyn Alexander.  



4  31 EWING'S BIG TIME OF MAXL. WR 00646201. 11-26-00  
    By CH Maxl's Golden Boy - CH Dasel's Attitude Is Everything.  

    Owner: DR. Mike & Jackie Bailey & Mark & Janet Ewing., West Monroe, LA 71291. 
Breeder: Mark & Janet Ewing.  

    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
A  41 JOSTEN'S PARTS THE SEA. WR 00076301. 08-29-00  
    By Ch Santi Me Midas Touch - Ch Interlude's Strip Tease.  
    Owner: Nancy & Jonathan Pier., St Clair, MO 63077. Breeder: Owners.  
2  43 LATTALANES WEST SIDE STORY. WP 93633603. 09-30-99  
    By Ch Storybooks Rip It Up - Ch Savoye's Chantilly Lace.  

    Owner: Thomas & Carol Latta., Blue Springs, MO 640141755. Breeder: Thomas Latta & 
Carol Latta.  

    (Michael Shepherd, Agent).  
      
    BOXERS. Open, Fawn Dogs.  
3  7  TRUSTY'S RENEGADE. WR 00021603. 10-20-00  
    By Ch Savoye's Starion Goldfire - Trusty's Windswept.  

    Owner: Ken Beck & Jordan & Valerie Lillibridge., Rockwell, IA 50469. Breeder: Carla 
Trusty.  

    (Rhonda Posekany, Agent).  
A  17 NANTESS J-CO'S TOP PRIORITY. WP 91426801. 04-30-99  
    By Ch Santi Me Hay Wire - Ch Nantess Awesome Dawsome.  

    Owner: Tessie Savage & Nancy Savage., Table Grove, IL 61482. Breeder: Tessie Savage & 
Nancy Savage.  

1  35 HELDENBRAND'S GREAT EXPECTATIONS. WP 96434501. 03-05-00  
    By Ch Red Clay's O Henry Of Karizma - Ch Heldenbrand Trail Teaser.  

    Owner: Thomas K Dobbs & Kay L Dobbs., Gladstone, MO 64118. Breeder: James & Karen 
Emerson & Elvinia & Andy Heldenbrand.  

2  39 ROCHIL'S HIGH COMMAND. WR 00334901. 09-09-00  
    By Ch Berlane's Causin An Uproar - Ch Rochils Grande Connection.  
    Owner: Perry & Sandra Combest., Denton, TX 76205. Breeder: Owners.  
    (Michael Shepard, Agent).  
      
    BOXERS. Puppy, 6 to 9 Months Bitches.  
1  12 NANTESS STEPPIN OUT. WS 00043002. 01-15-02  
    By Ch Santime Hay Wire NA NAJ - Ch Nantess Awesome Dawsome.  
    Owner: Nancy Savage & Tessie., Table Grove, IL 61482. Breeder: Nancy & Tessie Savage.  
2  38 LARICH LUCI IN THE STARS W/DIAMONDS. WR 04777702. 12-20-01  
    By Ch LaRich Starstrid'r By The Bay - Aljo's Ceildah.  

    Owner: LaVerne Howard., Beggs, OK 74421. Breeder: Shara & Scott Downs & Alma 
Hartsell.  

    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
      



    BOXERS. Puppy, 9 to 12 Months Bitches.  
2  8  ORRKID'S CHAMPAGNE AND ROSES. WR 05302202. 11-15-01  
    By Ch. Mephisto's War O' The Roses - R-Dans Olympic Star.  
    Owner: Sandy Orr., Omaha, NE 681522301. Breeder: Sandy Orr.  
1  56 EMERSON BREHO AFTER THE LOVIN'. WR 05255302. 11-20-01  
    By CH Holly Lane's Wild As The Wind - CH Breho Heldenbrand EZ Lovin' CD.  

    Owner: James Emerson & Karen Emerson., Humboldt, KS 66748. Breeder: Karen Emerson & 
Brenda Stuckey.  

A  58 DREAMWEAVER'S FUTURE PERFECT. WR 04434601. 09-11-01  
    By CH Shadow's Nairobi - CH Dreamweaver's Perfect Alibi.  
    Owner: Pamela Rohr., Denton, TX 76205. Breeder: Pamela Rohr & Michael Shepherd.  
    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
      
    BOXERS. 12 to 18 Months Bitches.  
3  18 HIGHTRAILS TWILIGHT SAILOR. WR 03965902. 05-14-01  
    By Ch Stardust Goldn Globe Of Hightrail - Twilight Surprizing Grace.  
    Owner: Robin Petit., Eureka, MO 63025. Breeder: Robin Petit.  
1/W  22 LATTALANE'S COVER STORY. WR 02404003. 05-05-01  
(3 points)   By Ch Storybook's Rip It Up - Ch Savoye's Shantilli Lace.  
    Owner: Thomas & Carol Latta., Blue Springs, MO 64014. Breeder: Thomas & Carol Latta.  
2  26 MARBO'S MUCH DESIRE SANTI ME. WR 03872906. 08-12-01  
    By Ch Santi Me Hay Wire NA NAJ - Ch Santi Me Drambouie.  

    Owner: Robert M & Marita A Fosnow., Plymouth, IL 62367. Breeder: J Timothy Mate & 
Sandra Mate.  

    (Tessie Savage, Agent).  
  28 IDLEWILD'S SATIN TREASURE. WR 03789201. 06-30-01  
    By Ch School's Fireworks Powerplay - Ch IdleWild's Fascination.  
    Owner: Beth George., Warrensburg, MO 64093. Breeder: Mary Sharp.  
A  36 TRADONALEE'S JACINDA TEOHLIN. WR 05028001. 05-05-01  
    By Bayview Clean Sweep - Barcomm's Whisper To Tradonalee.  
    Owner: Eng-Hong Teoh & Cora Verhulst., Langley, CN V2Z2N1. Breeder: Cora Verhulst.  
    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
4  40 ARACREST'S REVLON OF HOLLY LANE. LC 779596CA. 02-26-01  
    By Ch. Holly Lane's Spin A Dream - CA CH. Aracrest's Estee.  
    Owner: Eileen B. McClintock., Topeka, KS 666184701. Breeder: Norah McGriskin.  
      
    BOXERS. Bred by Exhibitor Bitches.  
1/R  20 LATTALANE'S CONTINUING STORY. WR 02404002. 05-05-01  
    By Ch Storybook's Rip It Up - Ch Savoye's Shantilli Lace.  
    Owner: Thomas & Carol Latta., Blue Springs, MO 64014. Breeder: Thomas & Carol Latta.  
      
    BOXERS. American-Bred Bitches.  



2  16 HIGHTRAILS ELVIRA. WR 01217006. 10-27-00  
    By Hightrails Honey Charged - Sunar's In The Mood.  
    Owner: Dee Ellis., Eureka, MO 63025. Breeder: Robin Petit.  
    (Tess Savage, Agent).  
3  30 EWING'S HOW SWEET IT IS OF MAXL. WR 00646204. 11-26-00  
    By Ch Maxl's Golden Boy - Ch Dasel's Attitude Is Everything.  
    Owner: Mark & Janet Ewing., Greenwood, MO 64034. Breeder: Mark & Janet Ewing.  
    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
1  62 MCBEE FAIRY'TALE CINDERELLA. WP 93846104. 08-12-99  
    By Gates Mills Bentley - Boxwoods Lady Heather.  
    Owner: Renee McBee., Shannon, AL 35142. Breeder: Sabrina Olson.  
    (Michael Shepherd, Agent).  
      
    BOXERS. Open, Brindle Bitches.  
1  14 NANTESS SPIN TO WIN. WP 98665904. 07-20-00  
    By Ch Santi Me Hay Wire NA NAJ - Ch Nantess Awesome Dawsome.  

    Owner: Nancy Savage & Tessie Savage., Table Grove, IL 61482. Breeder: Tessie Savage & 
Nancy Savage.  

3  44 SHODANDY'S COME BACK MOLLY. WP 86584706. 06-23-98  
    By Ch Schodandy's Cherokee Joe - Schodandy's Day Dreamer.  

    Owner: Carolyn Alexander & Sandra Lynch., Reeds Spring, MO 65737. Breeder: Carolyn 
Alexander.  

2  60 WINDLAND'S MISS HOLLYWOOD. WP 96018202. 02-09-00  
    By Ch. Windland's Cruise Control - Ch. Windland's Heptathlon.  
    Owner: Leslie Toney., Stuart, OK 74570. Breeder: Charles W. Coull.  
    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
      
    BOXERS. Open, Fawn Bitches.  
1  10 ADELLIN'S ANNIE WITH LUV BY BRIDGER. WR 01935606. 03-06-01  
    By Ch Santi Me Hay Wire NA NAJ - Ch Adellin's Black Diamonds Jewel.  

    Owner: Linda A Kulow., Plymouth, WI 530731218. Breeder: Linda A Kulow & Mrs Roy 
Adelman.  

  24 IDLE WILD'S DREAMS TO TREASURE. WP 92602301. 07-06-99  
    By Ch School's Fireworks Powerplay - Ch Idlewild's Fascination.  

    Owner: Deb Petersen & Beth George., Carbondale, KS 66414. Breeder: Beth George & Mary 
Sharp.  

4  32 JAYRBAR'S LEGACY OF HOLLYLANE. WP 98001103. 06-02-00  
    By Ch Hollylane's Schnapp's O'Carlon - Sabine Mystique Sunrise.  
    Owner: L S Marks & Elizabeth Phillips., Lawrence, KS 66047. Breeder: Elizabeth Phillips.  
  42 KZ'S BREHO CAU'CHA FLIRTIN'. WR 01364804. 01-31-01  
    By Ch Breho E Z Cau'Cha Lookin' - Lonestar Breho Kaylee.  

    Owner: Deanna Durbian & Jeanne Ramirez & Lynette Roland., Riverside, MO 64150. 
Breeder: Lynette Roland & Bill Roland.  



3  48 TICKITBOU'S CELEBRATION. WR-006553701. 12-08-00  
    By Ch Storybooks Crazy For Tickitbou - Ch Tickitbous Burn It Up.  
    Owner: C & K Robbins & K & B Dennis., Newnan, GA 30263. Breeder: Rhoda Lynn Straby. 
    (Michael Shepherd, Agent).  
2  52 TRUSTY'S CRYSTAL BALL. WR 00021605. 10-20-00  
    By Ch. Savoye's Starion Goldfire - Trusty's Windswept.  
    Owner: Carla J Trusty., Ponca, NE 68770. Breeder: Carla J. Trusty.  
    (Steve Talkington, Agent).  
  54 KO'S SPECIAL K PRECIOUS JEWEL. WP 59159903. 11-20-94  
    By Special K's A Jet Of My Own - K O Farmer's Daughter.  
    Owner: Rhonda D Posekany., Waterloo, IA 507012915. Breeder: Jerry L Holtz.  
      
    BOXERS. Veteran, 7 Years & Over Dogs.  
1  27 CH SCHOOL'S FIREWORKS POWERPLAY. WP 64049509. 07-04-95  
    By Ch Shieldmont's Let's Make A Deal - School's Simple Addition.  
    Owner: Beth George., Warrensburg, MO 64093. Breeder: Della Caldwell.  
      
    BOXERS. Best of Breed Competition.  
A  33 CH EWING'S MAVERICK OF MAXL. WR 00646202. 11-26-00  
    By Ch Maxl's Golden Boy - Ch Dasel's Attitude Is Everything. Dog.  
    Owner: Mark & Janet Ewing., Greenwood, MO 64034. Breeder: Mark & Janet Ewing.  
    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
A  34 CH VANNASSAU'S DREAMS COME TRUE. WP 99197701. 01-11-00  
    By Emberstouch Ring Of Fire - Vannassau's Family Jewel. Bitch.  
    Owner: Roberto Braun., Tulsa, OK 74145. Breeder: Heather Meikle.  
    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
A  46 CH VIRGO'S GIFT OF THE MAGI. WP 94426202. 11-07-99  
    By Ch Virgo's Market Boomer - Ch Virgo's Agatha Christie. Bitch.  

    Owner: Judge Edwin H & Deborah J Smith., St Joseph, MO 64505. Breeder: Charlene 
Cuthbert.  

B/G4  50 CH MISTY GIRL OF BD STAR JP. WP 98146801. 04-26-98  
    By Ch Talisman Arriba Silverado - Ch Moon Risin JP Diamond Belle. Bitch.  

    Owner: C & K Robbins & R & S Cormier., Flower Mound, TX 75028. Breeder: Shigemi 
Kanda.  

    (Michael Shepherd, Agent).  

 Sweepstakes Class Results - Judge Edith K Engel 

    BOXERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 to 15 Months Dogs.  
1/BJSW/GSW 37 ALJO'S YOU LIGHT UP MY LIFE LARICH. WR 03864402. 06-26-01  
    By Ch LaRich Starstrid'r By The Bay - Ch Aljo's Ava Maria.  
    Owner: Hazel H McManus & L G McManus., Tulsa, OK 74128. Breeder: Alma Hartsell.  
    (Lori McClain, Agent).  



      
    BOXERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 15 Months & Under 18 Months Dogs.  
1  19 LATTALANE'S CHAPTER TWO. WR 02404001. 05-05-01  
    By Ch Storybook's Rip It Up - Ch Savoye's Shantilli Lace.  
    Owner: Thomas & Carol Latta., Blue Springs, MO 64014. Breeder: Thomas & Carol Latta.  
      
    BOXERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 6 to 9 Months Bitches.  
1/BPSW  12 NANTESS STEPPIN OUT. WS 00043002. 01-15-02  
    By Ch Santime Hay Wire NA NAJ - Ch Nantess Awesome Dawsome.  
    Owner: Nancy Savage & Tessie., Table Grove, IL 61482. Breeder: Nancy & Tessie Savage. 
A  38 LARICH LUCI IN THE STARS W/DIAMONDS. WR 04777702. 12-20-01  
    By Ch LaRich Starstrid'r By The Bay - Aljo's Ceildah.  

    Owner: LaVerne Howard., Beggs, OK 74421. Breeder: Shara & Scott Downs & Alma 
Hartsell.  

    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
      
    BOXERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 9 to 12 Months Bitches.  
1  8  ORRKID'S CHAMPAGNE AND ROSES. WR 05302202. 11-15-01  
    By Ch. Mephisto's War O' The Roses - R-Dans Olympic Star.  
    Owner: Sandy Orr., Omaha, NE 681522301. Breeder: Sandy Orr.  
A  58 DREAMWEAVER'S FUTURE PERFECT. WR 04434601. 09-11-01  
    By CH Shadow's Nairobi - CH Dreamweaver's Perfect Alibi.  
    Owner: Pamela Rohr., Denton, TX 76205. Breeder: Pamela Rohr & Michael Shepherd.  
    (Lori McClain, Agent).  
      
    BOXERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 to 15 Months Bitches.  
1  28 IDLEWILD'S SATIN TREASURE. WR 03789201. 06-30-01  
    By Ch School's Fireworks Powerplay - Ch IdleWild's Fascination.  
    Owner: Beth George., Warrensburg, MO 64093. Breeder: Mary Sharp.  
      
    BOXERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 15 Months & Under 18 Months Bitches.  
2 20 LATTALANE'S CONTINUING STORY. WR 02404002. 05-05-01  
    By Ch Storybook's Rip It Up - Ch Savoye's Shantilli Lace.  
    Owner: Thomas & Carol Latta., Blue Springs, MO 64014. Breeder: Thomas & Carol Latta.  
1  22 LATTALANE'S COVER STORY. WR 02404003. 05-05-01  
    By Ch Storybook's Rip It Up - Ch Savoye's Shantilli Lace.  
    Owner: Thomas & Carol Latta., Blue Springs, MO 64014. Breeder: Thomas & Carol Latta.  
A  36 TRADONALEE'S JACINDA TEOHLIN. WR 05028001. 05-05-01  
    By Bayview Clean Sweep - Barcomm's Whisper To Tradonalee.  

    Owner: Eng-Hong Teoh & Cora Verhulst., Langley, CN V2Z2N1. Breeder: Cora Verhulst. 
(Lori McClain, Agent) 

 


